
Lycoming (6-10, 3-4) -vs- FDU-Florham (6-10, 2-5)
4/29/2023 at Madison, NJ (Robert T. Shields)

 
 

 
 
Lycoming Goals: Joey Hoover (5); Owen Zimmerman (2); Andrew Ednie (2); Max Anderson (1); Shayne Wilson (1); Ryan Farrell (1) 
Assists: Jacob Switzer (2); Sean Farrell (2); Owen Zimmerman (1) 
 
FDU-Florham Goals: Brenden Fabin (6); Brian Stewart (4); Nicholas Perillo (2); Michael Stewart (2); Lucas Berghahn (2); Robert Nawrocki
(1); Trevor Arnone (1) 
Assists: Lucas Berghahn (3); Brian Stewart (2); Ronnie Trisuzzi (2); Nicholas Perillo (1); Michael Stewart (1); Patrick Peluso (1); Aidan Bonn
(1); Trevor Arnone (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Robert T. Shields
Penalties: Shayne Wilson 1st/09:59; Zachary Van zile 1st/06:32; Dalton Povilaitis 1st/05:48; Owen Zimmerman 1st/04:03; Brody Balasa
2nd/11:16; Elijah Roselle 2nd/11:16; Joe Corozzo 2nd/10:16; Josh Hall 2nd/06:15; Jacob Switzer 3rd/13:25; Shayne Wilson 3rd/09:42;
Team 3rd/09:42; Brody Balasa 3rd/05:48; Joe Corozzo 3rd/04:23; Zachary Van zile 3rd/00:00; Zachary Van zile 4th/09:05; Brody Balasa
4th/04:42; Robert Nawrocki 4th/04:42; Andrew Ednie 4th/04:42; Jacob Switzer 4th/04:12; Brenden Fabin 4th/04:12; Elijah Roselle
4th/02:43; Elijah Roselle 4th/02:43; Lucas Berghahn 4th/02:01
Officials: Justin Connolly

Date: 4/29/2023
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 5 3 2 2 12
FDU-Florham 3 5 5 5 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 12 10 5 8 35
FDU-Florham 13 21 12 15 61

Shots On Goal
Lycoming 0 0 0 0 0
FDU-Florham 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Lycoming 3 8 6 2 19
FDU-Florham 5 4 1 4 14

Turnovers
Lycoming 5 1 7 2 15
FDU-Florham 11 4 2 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lycoming 5-6 5-6 5-7 3-3 18-22
FDU-Florham 2-5 4-4 5-5 5-6 16-20

Ground Balls
Lycoming 9 5 7 7 28
FDU-Florham 12 17 14 10 53

Face Offs
Lycoming 1 2 4 3 10
FDU-Florham 7 7 4 3 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Lycoming 2 0 1 2 1-5
FDU-Florham 2 3 4 1 6-10



Lycoming 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Ben Franco 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

1 Owen Zimmerman 2 1 3 9 3 3 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Christian Brown 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
9 Max Anderson 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

12 Andrew Ednie 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 -
1-

02:00

14 Shayne Wilson 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 -
2-

01:00
15 Joey Hoover 5 0 5 8 1 3 0 - -
16 Sean Farrell 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 - -
25 Cole Slezak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

45 Brody Balasa 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
3-

02:30

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

2 Josh Hall 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
3 Zach Anderson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

5 Joe Corozzo 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 -
2-

02:00

6 Jacob Switzer 0 2 2 0 3 0 2 -
2-

03:30

17 Elijah Roselle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
3-

04:00
19 Ryan Farrell 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 4-12 -
20 Nick Parrella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
24 Jahci Knick 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
27 Evan Unser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Colin Manankil 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6-18 -
42 Sean Sonnie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 5 17 35 28 15 10 10-31
16-

17:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Ben Franco 48:29 16 18 L
42 Sean Sonnie 11:31 2 1



FDU-Florham 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Brian Stewart 4 2 6 11 4 1 0 - -

6 Lucas Berghahn 2 3 5 14 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00

9 Zachary Van zile 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
3-

02:00
11 Vince Musico 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -

17 Brenden Fabin 6 0 6 14 5 0 0 -
1-

03:00

18 Dalton Povilaitis 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
19 Patrick Peluso 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
23 Ricky Lewis 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
26 Aidan Bonn 0 1 1 1 6 2 2 - -
37 Trevor Arnone 1 1 2 8 14 4 0 21-31 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Joseph Misurelli 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
4 Nicholas Perillo 2 1 3 4 4 1 0 - -
5 Michael Stewart 2 1 3 5 1 2 1 - -

12 Robert Nawrocki 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Ronnie Trisuzzi 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 - -
31 Matt Reifer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Tyler Perkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Rob Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

Totals 18 12 30 61 53 22 11 21-31
7-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Dalton Povilaitis 54:12 11 13 W
31 Matt Reifer 5:48 1 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYCOMING FDUMLAX
1st 14:52 Lucas Berghahn (34) Trevor Arnone 0 1
1st 13:11 Owen Zimmerman Unassisted 1 1
1st 12:31 Andrew Ednie Unassisted 2 1
1st 11:21 Joey Hoover Jacob Switzer 3 1
1st 07:29 Brian Stewart (18) Ronnie Trisuzzi 3 2
1st 05:48 Shayne Wilson (UP) Unassisted 4 2
1st 02:33 Joey Hoover Unassisted 5 2
1st 00:02 Brian Stewart (18) Lucas Berghahn 5 3
2nd 12:58 Brenden Fabin (32) Brian Stewart 5 4
2nd 11:59 Owen Zimmerman Unassisted 6 4
2nd 10:16 Robert Nawrocki (19) (UP) Patrick Peluso 6 5
2nd 09:03 Joey Hoover Owen Zimmerman 7 5
2nd 03:38 Michael Stewart (23) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 02:56 Brenden Fabin (32) Brian Stewart 7 7
2nd 02:42 Ryan Farrell Jacob Switzer 8 7
2nd 02:27 Brian Stewart (19) Aidan Bonn 8 8
3rd 13:42 Joey Hoover Sean Farrell 9 8
3rd 12:57 Brenden Fabin (UP) Unassisted 9 9
3rd 10:55 Joey Hoover Unassisted 10 9
3rd 09:27 Brenden Fabin (33) (UP) Nicholas Perillo 10 10
3rd 05:27 Nicholas Perillo (11) (UP) Michael Stewart 10 11
3rd 02:12 Lucas Berghahn (35) Unassisted 10 12
3rd 01:05 Michael Stewart (24) Ronnie Trisuzzi 10 13
4th 12:45 Brenden Fabin (35) Unassisted 10 14
4th 12:02 Brian Stewart (20) Lucas Berghahn 10 15
4th 09:54 Nicholas Perillo (11) Lucas Berghahn 10 16
4th 08:33 Max Anderson Sean Farrell 11 16
4th 06:49 Andrew Ednie Unassisted 12 16
4th 04:13 Brenden Fabin (35) (UP) Unassisted 12 17
4th 02:58 Trevor Arnone (7) (UP) Unassisted 12 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:59 LYCOMING Shayne Wilson 00:30 PUSHING
1st 06:32 FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:48 FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis 01:00 SLASHING
1st 04:03 LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:16 LYCOMING Brody Balasa 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:16 LYCOMING Elijah Roselle 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:16 LYCOMING Joe Corozzo 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:15 LYCOMING Josh Hall 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 13:25 LYCOMING Jacob Switzer 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:42 LYCOMING Shayne Wilson 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 09:42 LYCOMING Team 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 05:48 LYCOMING Brody Balasa 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 04:23 LYCOMING Joe Corozzo 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:00 FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:05 FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:42 LYCOMING Brody Balasa 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 04:42 FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 04:42 LYCOMING Andrew Ednie 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 04:12 LYCOMING Jacob Switzer 03:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 04:12 FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin 03:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 02:43 LYCOMING Elijah Roselle 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:43 LYCOMING Elijah Roselle 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:01 FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LYCOMING Ben Franco at goalie for LYCOMING.
15:00 FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis at goalie for FDUMLAX.
15:00 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
14:52 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Trevor Arnone, goal number 34 for season.

Lycoming 0, FDU-Florham 1
14:47 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [14:47] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki.
13:11 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.

Lycoming 1, FDU-Florham 1
13:11 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [13:11] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
12:57 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn, SAVE Ben Franco
12:51 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
12:31 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Andrew Ednie.

Lycoming 2, FDU-Florham 1
12:31 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [12:31] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
12:15 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart.
11:49 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn HIT POST
11:44 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart.
11:44 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
11:43 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone, SAVE Ben Franco
11:38 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
11:21 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Joey Hoover, Assist by Jacob Switzer.

Lycoming 3, FDU-Florham 1
11:21 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [11:21] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn (caused by Ryan Farrell).
11:06 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Ryan Farrell.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.
09:59 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Shayne Wilson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:35 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn HIGH
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn (caused by Christian Brown).
09:19 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Christian Brown.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Christian Brown (caused by Lucas Berghahn).
09:13 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo (caused by Christian Brown).
08:51 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Brody Balasa.
08:41 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
08:41 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Joe Corozzo WIDE
08:39 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
08:20 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING failed.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis.
08:11 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Max Anderson.
08:03 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Sean Farrell, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
08:00 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
07:50 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn WIDE
07:29 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, Assist by Ronnie Trisuzzi, goal number 18 for season.

Lycoming 3, FDU-Florham 2
07:29 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [07:29] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Colin Manankil.
07:20 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Colin Manankil, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
07:13 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson.
06:56 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Max Anderson, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
06:50 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX failed.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Tyler Perkins (caused by Josh Hall).
06:32 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Josh Hall.
06:32 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Joey Hoover.
06:16 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis.
05:58 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX failed.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis (caused by Shayne Wilson).



05:48 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson.
05:48 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson (MAN-UP).

Lycoming 4, FDU-Florham 2
05:48 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:48 FDUMLAX Matt Reifer at goalie for FDUMLAX.
05:48 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [05:48] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
05:02 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman WIDE
04:54 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman, SAVE Matt Reifer
04:48 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
04:42 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin HIGH
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Ricky Lewis (caused by Jacob Switzer).
04:03 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:29 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin HIGH
03:15 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
02:33 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Joey Hoover.

Lycoming 5, FDU-Florham 2
02:33 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [02:33] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone (caused by Brody Balasa).
02:17 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Cole Slezak.
02:13 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Andrew Ednie (caused by Rob Lucchesi).
01:23 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile.
01:20 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX failed.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Vince Musico.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Sean Farrell.
00:23 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn HIGH
00:10 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart WIDE
00:02 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, Assist by Lucas Berghahn, goal number 18 for season.

Lycoming 5, FDU-Florham 3
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
15:00 FDUMLAX Dalton Povilaitis at goalie for FDUMLAX.
14:51 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone, SAVE Ben Franco
14:48 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart.
14:43 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
14:37 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin.
14:22 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone, SAVE Ben Franco
14:16 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING failed.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Ben Franco.
14:07 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin.
14:01 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, SAVE Ben Franco
13:54 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Ronnie Trisuzzi.
13:34 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn WIDE
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
13:17 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Christian Brown.
13:13 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
13:04 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
12:58 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
12:58 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, Assist by Brian Stewart, goal number 32 for season.

Lycoming 5, FDU-Florham 4
12:58 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [12:58] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Ryan Farrell.
12:15 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Andrew Ednie WIDE
12:05 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Joey Hoover, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
11:59 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.
11:59 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.

Lycoming 6, FDU-Florham 4
11:59 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [11:59] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Rob Lucchesi.
11:16 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone HIT POST
11:16 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Brody Balasa (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



11:16 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Elijah Roselle (SLASHING/1:00).
11:05 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart WIDE
10:47 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin HIT POST
10:41 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo.
10:37 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
10:32 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
10:26 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki.
10:16 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki.
10:16 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki (MAN-UP), Assist by Patrick Peluso, goal number 19 for season.

Lycoming 6, FDU-Florham 5
10:16 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Joe Corozzo (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:16 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [10:16] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
10:06 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin.
09:26 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn, SAVE Ben Franco
09:21 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
09:03 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Joey Hoover, Assist by Owen Zimmerman.

Lycoming 7, FDU-Florham 5
09:03 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [09:03] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn.
08:35 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Brody Balasa.
08:32 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
07:37 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Joey Hoover, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
07:30 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Max Anderson, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
07:25 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
06:31 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn HIGH
06:15 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Josh Hall (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:52 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, SAVE Ben Franco
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart (caused by Brody Balasa).
05:27 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
05:06 LYCOMING Timeout by LYCOMING.
04:38 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Joey Hoover WIDE
04:34 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
03:38 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart, goal number 23 for season.

Lycoming 7, FDU-Florham 6
03:38 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [03:38] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
02:56 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, Assist by Brian Stewart, goal number 32 for season.

Lycoming 7, FDU-Florham 7
02:56 LYCOMING Timeout by LYCOMING.
02:56 LYCOMING Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [02:56] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Jacob Switzer.
02:42 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Ryan Farrell, Assist by Jacob Switzer.

Lycoming 8, FDU-Florham 7
02:42 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [02:42] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
02:27 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, Assist by Aidan Bonn, goal number 19 for season.

Lycoming 8, FDU-Florham 8
02:27 LYCOMING Sean Sonnie at goalie for LYCOMING.
02:27 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [02:27] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
01:13 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone BLOCKED
01:09 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo.
01:03 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo HIGH
01:02 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
00:41 LYCOMING Ben Franco at goalie for LYCOMING.
00:35 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman BLOCKED
00:30 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
00:09 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Joseph Misurelli.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Joseph Misurelli.
00:04 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Colin Manankil.
13:42 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Joey Hoover, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 9, FDU-Florham 8



13:42 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [13:42] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
13:32 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn.
13:25 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Jacob Switzer (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:57 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin (MAN-UP).

Lycoming 9, FDU-Florham 9
12:57 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [12:57] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Joe Corozzo.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman (caused by Zachary Van zile).
12:07 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile.
12:04 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
11:10 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
11:06 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
10:55 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Joey Hoover.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 9
10:55 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [10:55] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Jahci Knick.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Jahci Knick (caused by Rob Lucchesi).
10:34 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
10:09 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
10:03 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Ben Franco (caused by Aidan Bonn).
09:42 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo.
09:42 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Shayne Wilson (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:42 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Team (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30).
09:27 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin (MAN-UP), Assist by Nicholas Perillo, goal number 33 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 10
09:27 LYCOMING Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Jacob Switzer.
08:40 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman (caused by Aidan Bonn).
08:30 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile.
08:26 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
08:11 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, SAVE Ben Franco
08:07 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
07:08 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
07:03 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Joseph Misurelli.
07:00 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
06:08 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin.
06:05 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, SAVE Ben Franco
06:00 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING failed.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Josh Hall (caused by Michael Stewart).
05:52 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart.
05:48 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Brody Balasa (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:27 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo (MAN-UP), Assist by Michael Stewart, goal number 011 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 11
05:27 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX (on faceoff violation).
05:19 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn, SAVE Ben Franco
05:10 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart.
05:10 FDUMLAX Timeout by FDUMLAX.
04:29 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin HIGH
04:23 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Joe Corozzo (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:58 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, SAVE Ben Franco
03:55 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Brody Balasa.
03:52 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
02:57 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Andrew Ednie BLOCKED
02:49 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Joey Hoover.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Joey Hoover (caused by Rob Lucchesi).
02:38 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Joseph Misurelli.
02:34 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
02:12 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn, goal number 35 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 12
02:12 FDUMLAX Faceoff Colin Manankil vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
01:58 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING failed.



-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Ryan Farrell (caused by Vince Musico).
01:31 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Vince Musico.
01:29 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
01:05 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart, Assist by Ronnie Trisuzzi, goal number 24 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 13
01:05 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [01:05] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki.
00:47 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
00:14 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Sean Farrell HIT POST
00:00 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:43 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
14:29 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
13:19 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo, SAVE Ben Franco
13:05 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn HIGH
12:59 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart BLOCKED
12:45 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin, goal number 35 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 14
12:45 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
12:02 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart, Assist by Lucas Berghahn, goal number 20 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 15
12:02 LYCOMING Timeout by LYCOMING.
12:02 FDUMLAX Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [12:02] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
11:56 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone WIDE
11:41 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn WIDE
11:37 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin.
10:54 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn WIDE
10:51 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone.
10:32 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson (caused by Patrick Peluso).
10:31 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
09:54 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo, Assist by Lucas Berghahn, goal number 11 for season.

Lycoming 10, FDU-Florham 16
09:45 LYCOMING Sean Sonnie at goalie for LYCOMING.
09:45 LYCOMING Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING (on faceoff violation).
09:40 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Patrick Peluso, SAVE Sean Sonnie
09:35 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman.
09:18 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX failed.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
09:05 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Zachary Van zile (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:33 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Max Anderson, Assist by Sean Farrell.

Lycoming 11, FDU-Florham 16
08:32 LYCOMING Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Christian Brown.
08:23 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
-- LYCOMING Turnover by LYCOMING Joey Hoover (caused by Joseph Misurelli).
08:03 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Patrick Peluso.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Ronnie Trisuzzi (caused by Joe Corozzo).
07:06 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Joe Corozzo.
06:49 LYCOMING GOAL by LYCOMING Andrew Ednie.

Lycoming 12, FDU-Florham 16
06:49 LYCOMING Faceoff Ryan Farrell vs Trevor Arnone won by LYCOMING (on faceoff violation).
06:36 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Ryan Farrell, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
06:30 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
06:23 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Joseph Misurelli HIGH
06:08 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Nicholas Perillo.
06:03 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Vince Musico BLOCKED
05:58 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Zach Anderson.
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Brian Stewart (caused by Jacob Switzer).
05:38 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Jacob Switzer.
05:27 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Owen Zimmerman, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis



05:23 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Ricky Lewis.
05:20 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
05:04 FDUMLAX Timeout by FDUMLAX.
04:42 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Brody Balasa (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
04:42 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Robert Nawrocki (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:42 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Andrew Ednie (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00).
04:13 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin (MAN-UP), goal number 35 for season.

Lycoming 12, FDU-Florham 17
04:12 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Jacob Switzer (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/3:00).
04:12 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Brenden Fabin (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/3:00).
02:58 FDUMLAX GOAL by FDUMLAX Trevor Arnone (MAN-UP), goal number 7 for season.

Lycoming 12, FDU-Florham 18
02:58 FDUMLAX Faceoff Nick Parrella vs Trevor Arnone won by FDUMLAX, [02:58] Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Rob Lucchesi.
02:43 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Elijah Roselle (CROSS-CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:43 LYCOMING Penalty on LYCOMING Elijah Roselle (SLASHING/1:00).
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX Michael Stewart.
02:22 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Josh Hall.
02:15 LYCOMING Clear attempt by LYCOMING good.
02:10 LYCOMING Ground ball pickup by LYCOMING Joe Corozzo.
02:04 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Sean Farrell, SAVE Dalton Povilaitis
02:01 FDUMLAX Penalty on FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn (SLASHING/1:00).
01:46 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Shayne Wilson WIDE
01:36 LYCOMING Shot by LYCOMING Sean Farrell BLOCKED
01:28 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Ricky Lewis.
01:25 FDUMLAX Clear attempt by FDUMLAX good.
01:11 FDUMLAX Ground ball pickup by FDUMLAX Aidan Bonn.
00:31 FDUMLAX Shot by FDUMLAX Lucas Berghahn WIDE
-- FDUMLAX Turnover by FDUMLAX.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


